
Woodring College of Education

Fall 2021 Enrollment

Program

# of 

students

% Students 

of color*

% First 

generation

% Male/ 

other

Adult & Higher Education, M.Ed. 52 19% 23% 29%

Early Childhood Education1 65 35% 49% 5%

Educational Administration, M.Ed.2 37 5% 5% 30%

Educational Leadership, Ed.D. 11 18% 73%

Elementary Education 230 28% 39% 12%

Elementary Education Alt Route 12 92% 50% 25%

Endorsement only 4

Human Services, BA 189 44% 55% 11%

Language and Literacy, M.Ed. 9 56% 11%

Nursing (RN‐to‐BSN) 28 29% 61% 14%

Principal Certification3 48 15% 17% 38%

Rehabilitation Counseling, MA 46 43% 17% 30%

Secondary Education4 242 26% 43% 42%

Special Education5 190 24% 41% 7%

Special Education Alt Route 14 50% 21% 14%

Superintendent Certification 19 21% 16% 42%

Teacher Education Outreach Programs6 125 29% 62% 15%

All programs 1321 30% 41% 20%

5Includes 17 Early Childhood Special Ed/ECE dual endorsement, 16 Exceptionality and Disability, 

12 Special Ed + content endorsement, 145 Special Ed/Elementary Ed dual endorsement

6Includes 9 Elementary Ed Professional Program, 116 Special Ed/Elementary Ed dual 

endorsement

This report is based on Peak enrollment data for Dall 2021. Only students who are enrolled this 

quarter are included in the count. Students enrolled in more than one program will be counted 

multiple times.

*Includes Hispanic of any race. Does not include unknown race/ethnicity.

1Includes 60 ECE, 5 ECE non‐certification
2Includes 11 students obtaining Principal certification concurrently
3Includes 11 students obtaining Educational Administration M.Ed. concurrently
4Includes 72 MIT Bellingham, 41 MIT Everett, 129 UG/PB students



Woodring College of Education

Fall 2021 Enrollment by Location

Program

# of 

students Bellingham Bremerton Burien Everett

Distance 

learning/ 

Other sites

Adult & Higher Education, M.Ed. 52 100%

Early Childhood Education1 65 62% 38%

Educational Administration, M.Ed.2 37 5% 14% 5% 76%

Educational Leadership, Ed.D. 11 100%

Elementary Education 230 100%

Elementary Education Alt Route 12 100%

Endorsement only 4 50% 25% 25%

Human Services, BA 189 58% 18% 24%

Language and Literacy, M.Ed. 9 100%

Nursing (RN‐to‐BSN) 28 100%

Principal Certification3 48 38% 27% 13% 23%

Rehabilitation Counseling, MA 46 100%

Secondary Education4 242 83% 17%

Special Education5 190 100%

Special Education Alt Route 14 100%

Superintendent Certification 19 5% 95%

Teacher Education Outreach Programs6 125 34% 66%

All programs 1321 67% 7% 3% 18% 6%

1Includes 60 ECE, 5 ECE non‐certification
2Includes 11 students obtaining Principal certification concurrently
3Includes 11 students obtaining Educational Administration M.Ed. concurrently
4Includes 72 MIT Bellingham, 41 MIT Everett, 129 UG/PB students
5Includes 17 Early Childhood Special Ed/ECE dual endorsement, 16 Exceptionality and Disability, 12 Special Ed + content 

endorsement, 145 Special Ed/Elementary Ed dual endorsement
6Includes 9 Elementary Ed Professional Program, 116 Special Ed/Elementary Ed dual endorsement

This report is based on Peak enrollment data for Dall 2021. Only students who are enrolled this quarter are included in the 

count. Students enrolled in more than one program will be counted multiple times.


